Shenzhen DO Intelligent Technology Co., Ltd

November 20, 2023

Federal Communications Commission Equipment Authorization Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Attn: OET Dept.

Ref: FCC Class II Permissive change for FCC ID: 2AHFT508

Applicant: Shenzhen DO Intelligent Technology Co., Ltd

Dear Examiner,

This is to request a Class II Permissive change for FCC ID: 2AHFT508 originally granted on 05/26/2023 (date).

The change under this application is to follow

The difference between product IDW18 and product IDW22、IDW23 is that the screen model is different including having different screen supplier, battery model is different including having different battery supplier, shell is different, and the antenna of EUT is changed from FPC antenna to internal antenna, and the antenna gain becomes smaller.

I attest that the certified device will not be capable of ad-hoc mode operation outside of the grant conditions.

Sincerely,

Name: Wu Dajun

Date: November 20, 2023

Title: General Manager

Signature of applicant: Wulaium